
           SRM  MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

DEPARMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGAMME FOR DM (Neurology ) POST GRADUATES 

MONTH  OF NOVEMBER -2016 

 

 

S.NO 

 

PROGRAMME  

 

                DAY  

 

TIME 

1 Theory Classes Every  Monday, Tuesday, Friday 2.00 to 4.00  pm 

2 Neuro  Physiology Classes II & IV Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

3 Ward  Rounds  Every  Monday to Saturday 8.00 to 10.00 am 

4 Journal Club Every  Wednesday 12.00 to 1.00 pm 

5 Interdepartmental Meeting   I & III Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

6 Seminars  / Symposium  Every Tuesday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

7 Long Case Presentation  Every Saturday 10.00 to 1.00 pm 
 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DAY 
 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 
1 1.11.2016 Tuesday Multiple sclerosis clinical types   Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

2 02.11.2016 Wednesday Journal Club Dr. Prabhu Dr. Sundar 

3 03.11.2016 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting  Dr. Vijay Dr.Kalpana 

4 04.11.2016 Friday Neuromyelitis  optica Dr. Prabhu Dr. Robert 

5 05.11.2016 Saturday Long case presentation Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

6 07.11.2016 Monday Somao sensory  evoked 

potentials 
Dr. Prabhu Dr. Sundar 

7 08.11.2016 Tuesday NMO spectrum disorders Dr. Vijay Dr.Kalpana 

8 09.11.2016 Wednesday Journal Club Dr. Prabhu Dr. Robert 

9 10.11.2016 Thursday Neuro physiology class Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

10 11.11.2016 Friday ADEM Dr. Vijay Dr. Sundar 

11 12.11.2016 Saturday Long case presentation Dr. Prabhu Dr.Kalpana 

12 14.11.2016 Monday GBS- Prognostic factors  Dr. Prabhu Dr. Robert 

13 15.11.2016 Tuesday GBS  -Mimics Dr.Nerella 

Harish 

Dr. Muthuraj 

14 16.11.2016 Wednesday Journal Club Dr. Vijay Dr. Sundar 

15 17.11.2016 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting  Dr. Prabhu Dr.Kalpana 

16 18.11.20116 Friday AIDP-EDX studies  Dr. Prabhu Dr. Robert 

17 19.11.2016 Saturday Long case presentation Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

18 21.11.2016 Monday AIDP Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

19 22.11.2016 Tuesday GBS management  Dr. Prabhu Dr. Sundar 

20 23.11.2016 Wednesday Journal Club Dr. Prabhu Dr.Kalpana 



22 24.11.20116 Thursday Neurophysiology class  Dr. Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

23 25.11.2016 Friday GBS Variants  Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. Muthuraj 

24 26.11.2016 Saturday Long case presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. Sundar 

25 27.11.2016 Monday CIDP  Dr.T.Prabhu Dr.Kalpana 

26 29.11.2016 Tuesday CIDP Variants Dr.G.vijay Dr. Robert 

27 30.11.2016 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.G.Vijay Dr. Muthuraj 

 

                                                      SEMINARS 

                                          INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING  

 

S.N

O 

 

DATE 

 

DEPARTMENT 

 

 

TOPICS  

 

PRESENTER 

1 03.11.2016          Neuro surgery Latest trends in management of 

normal pressure hydrocephalus   

Dr.G.Vijay  

2 17.11.2016 Neuro Radiology  Diffusion tensor imaging   Dr.T.prabhu  

 

                                                                            

                                                                                    Yours Faithfully, 

                                                                                   

 

                   (Dr.K.Muthuraj) 

                  Professor & HOD 

   Department of Neurology 

 

S. 

NO 

 

DATE 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 01.11.2016 Higher mental  functions  testing Dr.V.S.Gaurav Narayan All faculty 

2  

08.11.0216 

Blood supply of brain & spinal 

cord  

Dr.M.Lakshmi Prathyusha All faculty 

3 15.11.2016 *Acute management of ischemic 

stroke  

 

*Management of malignant 

cerebral edema . 

Dr.Zagabathina Siddu Nikith 

 

 

Dr.Vishnu Vardhan Juture  

 

 

 

All faculty 

 

4 22.11.2016 Imaging in stroke  Dr.Sonal Rajeshkumar All faculty 

5 29.11.2016 Surgical management of  stroke  Dr.J.RamaPhaneendra All faculty 


